- 4/2/24	•
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04). 08 - 09	9 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
104 AUS -2 M 10: 39 REC	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
Fito the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra.	09643
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kelli Lentine	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Joseph D. Durek Jr.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5404 MowTERREY CLUB CT
Corporation-State	City: Wendernese
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: FL
Execution Date(s) 16 July 2004	Country: USA Zip: 34786
Additional games of conveying parties attached? Yes No	<del></del> -
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	See attached sheet
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?
See attached Sheet	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph D. Durek Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5404 MONTERREY CLUB CT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Windermere	8. Payment Information:
State: FL Zip: 34786	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 407 521 8248	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:Email Address: JDUREIC @DUREK   NUESTMENTS. (	
9. Signature: Joseph D. Jurek J.	7/23/04
Joseph D. DUREK JR.	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
FTDN11 00000004 78012514	20. 10,1 .0. Box 1400, Alexanuria, VA 24313-1450
40.00/0P (ξ. 100.00 ορ	
3622 100.00 op	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0797

### 23 July 2004

### **Conveying Party**

Kelli Lentine

Name and address of Receiving Party

Joseph D. Durek 5404 Monterrey Club Court Windermere Fl 34786

Description of Trademark

78012514

Lentek

78026758

Pest Patrol

76138925

Rid-A-Pest

76256659

Bite Shield

75563173

Bark Free

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0798

# **Assignment of Trademark**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 25th of October, 2002 between Lentek International Inc (LC), of 1629 Prime Court Suite 800, Orlando Florida 32809, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Kelli Moore Lentine of 5132 Fairway Oaks, Windermere Florida 34786, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the marks registered in the United States Patent Office. Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof

- Trademark Lentek Serial Number 78012514
- Trademark Pest Patrol Serial Number 78026758
- Trademark Rid-A-Pest Serial Number 76138925
- Trademark Bite Shield Serial Number 76256659
- Trademark Bark Free Serial Number 75563173

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

It is understood that LC can continue to use the marks by verbal or written approval of Kelli Lentine. Kelli Lentine is the sole owner of the trademarks. At anytime Kelli Lentine can remove the rights from LC to use the mark in commerce with a written notice. At that point, Lentek must immediately stop selling the product OR pay a royalty of 10% of sales, only if agreed by Mr. Lentine in writing.

Date October 25, 2002

President & Sole Director

Lentek International Inc.

My Cod Expires

My Commission DD14317

10-25-02

DL 5355297

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0799

# **Assignment of Trademark**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 16th of July, 2004 between Kelli Lentine of 5130 Isleworth Country Club Drive Windermere, Florida 34786, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Joe Durek of 5404 Monterey Club Court, Windermere Florida 34786, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the marks registered in the United States Patent Office. Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof

- Trademark Lentek Serial Number 78012514
- Trademark Pest Patrol Serial Number 78026758
- Trademark Rid-A-Pest Serial Number 76138925
- Trademark Bite Shield Serial Number 76256659
- Trademark Bark Free Serial Number 75563173

That for \$ 100 a trademark and 5% of net sales, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

It is understood that Viatek can use the marks as by verbal or written approval of Joe Durek. Joe Durek is the sole owner of the trademarks.

Date July 16th, 2004

Ability of Viatek to use Mark

Kelli Lentine

Joe Durek

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/02/2004 REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0800